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Autohaus Adelbert Moll GmbH & Co. KG
Schiesstrasse 40, 40549 Düsseldorf

Tel: 0211 95985717

€ 44.950,00
(MwSt. ausweisbar)

Volvo XC 40
XC40 Plus Recharge Pure Electric

Gelaendewagen/Pickup
EZ: 12/2024
Elektro

Gebrauchtwagen
2.799km
185 kW (251 PS)
Automatik

Verbrauchangaben:
komb. 0,0 l/100km*

CO2 Emissionen
komb. 0,0 g/km*

Schadstoffklasse Euro6

Standort
Autohaus Adelbert Moll GmbH & Co. KG
Schiesstrasse 40, 40549 Düsseldorf
Tel: 0211 95985717

Ausstattung
Scheckheftgepflegt Klimaautomatik elektr. Fensterheber Servolenkung
Tempomat Zentralverriegelung Airbag Kopfairbag
Seitenairbag Wegfahrsperre Soundsystem Bluetooth
Rueckfahrkamera StartStop Accoustic Sound System Android Auto
Berganfahrhilfe Fahrersitz hoehenverstellbar Lordosenstuetze Musikstreaming
Notrufsystem Parksensor Radio MP3 faehig Reifendruckkontrolle
Colorscheibe ABS Airbag vorne Aussenspiegel elektrisch
Isofix Lenkrad mit Multifunktion Muedigkeitswarner Rueckbank getrennt

umlegbar
Alarmanlage Bordcomputer Innenspiegel abblendbar Nichtraucher
Radio Apple CarPlay ESP Blutooth Freisprechanlage
Mittelarmlehne Notbremsassistent Regensensor Scheckheftgepflegt
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Sitzheizung Touchscreen Sprachsteuerung Traktionskontrolle
USB Sitzheizung Leichtmetallfelgen PDC
Colorverglasung Dachreling Nebelscheinwerfer Rückfahrkamera
Ganzjahresreifen Bremsbelaganzeige iPad/iPod-anschluss Standheizung
Induktionsladen Smartphone Waschwasserstand Digitaler Radioempfang

(DAB+)
Wärmepumpe

Lenkradheizung Sitzheizung vorn Knieairbag Fahrerseite Einparkhilfe vorn und hinten
Dachhimmel in Anthrazit Geschwindigkeitsabhängige

Servolenkung
Heckklappenautomatik
(elektrisch)

Kindersicherung für die
hinteren Türen (elektrisch)

Pilot Assist ESC-Fahrdynamikregelung Aussenspiegel elektrisch
einklappbar

Innen- und Aussenspiegel mit
Abblendautomatik

Multifunktionstasten am
Lenkrad

Seiten- und Heckfenster
abgedunkelt (ab B-Säule)

Bluetooth-
Freisprecheinrichtung inkl.
Audiostreaming

Speech function

Blinkleuchten (LED) in
Aussenspiegeln integriert

Kopf-/Schulterairbags (IC) für
alle Insassen

Seitenairbags für Fahrer und
Beifahrer

Inclination sensor for Alarm

Ausklappbarer (Taschen-
)Haken am Handschuhfach

Beifahrersitz höhen- und
längenverstellbar

Fahrersitz höhen- und
längenverstellbar inkl.
Neigungseinstellung

Lendenwirbelstütze (4-Wege)
für Fahrer- und Beifahrersitz

Rücksitze im Verhältnis 40/60
oder komplett umlegbar

Standard springs Sport-Aussenspiegel in
Hochglanzschwarz

Front Brake discs 18

Recharge Emblem auf der C-
Säule

Seitenfensterzierleiste in
Hochglanzschwarz (unten)

Sport-Lenkrad CarPlay

Klimaautomatik Waermeschutzverglasung Xenon-Licht elektr. Heckklappe
Privacy Verglasung Lichtsensor Uhr- und Drehzahlmesser Spiegel mit

Abblendautomatik
Airbag für die Beifahrerseite
(vorn) abschaltbar

ISOFIX-Aufnahmen für die
äusseren Fondsitze

Reifendruckkontrollsystem
(mit reifenindividueller
Druckverlustmeldung)

Road Sign Information -
Verkehrszeichenerkennung

Mittelarmlehne hinten mit
zwei integrierten
Getränkehaltern

LED-Scheinwerfer Thors
Hammer

Abfalleimer in Mittelkonsole
integriert

Dachreling in
Hochglanzschwarz (integriert)

Einstiegsleisten aus
Aluminium mit Recharge
Schriftzug vorn

Hill Descent Control (HDC) -
Bergabfahrassistent

Hill Start Assist (HSA) -
Berganfahrassistent

Induktives Smartphone-
Ladesystem

Klimaautomatik mit 2-Zonen-
Temperaturregelung

Reifendichtmittel mit 12-Volt-
Kompressor (max. 80 km/h)

With Exterior Sound Unit +
speaker

High Performance Sound

Keyless Drive mit
sensorgesteuerter
Heckklappe

Driver Asssistance COLOUR HEADLINING OVER
BELT: Black colour on
headlining/ceiling

Hochvolt-Kühlmittelheizung
(HVCH)

ISOFIX-Aufnahmen für den
Beifahrersitz

DAB RADIO RECEIVER: With
DAB

Automatische Verriegelung
der Türen (deaktivierbar)

CHARCOAL/TEXTILE/CITY
CANVAS

Heckaufprallabschwächung -
Präventivschutz bei
drohenden Heckkollisionen

TRailer Module Preparation STEERING COLUMN: Steering
column type B manual adj.

Zentralverriegelung mit zwei
Funkfernbedienungen

Faltbarer Laderaumboden mit
Befestigungssystem für
Tragetaschen im
Gepäckraum

EXTERIOR LIGHT LOGIC:
DDRL not together with
position light

Erweitertes
Luftreinigungssystem mit
Feinstaubfilterung

1-SPEED RWD

Einstufiges Shift-by-Wire-
Getriebe

Erste-Hilfe-Set Intelligenter
Geschwindigkeitsassistent
(ISA)

SUV

12.3-Fahrerdisplay (31.2-cm-
Diagonale)

9-Touchscreen (22.9-cm-
Diagonale)

ADM FOR S-CAR (UNIQUE
PNO): Adm. variant for
standard car

ADM TRIMLEVEL:
Administrative for R-Design
vehicle

ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET:
Service solution

ADM. FAMILY FOR TPMS: With
ITPMS-(indirect)function

APMS: Air borne Particulate
Matter Sensor - aka PM2.5-
sensor

ASSISTANCE SERVICES: With
Assistance Services (VOC +
ECALL)

AUDIBLE LOCKING
FEEDBACK: Audible locking
feedback disabled

BASE COLOUR INTERIOR:
Charcoal base colour interior

BRAKE PADS: Standard pad BYPASS VALVE HVAC: With
bypass valve

Blind Spot Information CABLE HARNESS ENGINE: CABLEHARNESS DOOR: Extra CABLEHARNESS ROOF: Extra
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System (BLIS) und Cross
Traffic Alert (CTA)

Extra variant variant variant

CABLEHARNESS TUNNEL:
Extra variant

CAR/STEERING/SEAT2: Extra
Variant

CHILD SEAT ATTCHM - LABEL
REAR: Isofix label - B

COLOUR MATCHING -
EXTERIOR: Colour matching -
exterior

CONNECTIVITY: With
Connectivity

CSB - IF CONNECTIVITY:
Connected Service Booking

DIAGNOSIS SYSTEM: EOBD Digital Services (Google Maps
- Assistant - Play Store) -
inklusive 4-Jahres-Abo

Digitales Benutzerhandbuch EMERGENCY LANE KEEPING
AID: Emergency Lane
Keeping Aid 4

END STOP LENGTH: Length 2 ENGINE COOLING FAN
PERFORMANCE: Fan medium
performance

ENGINE OPTIMIZATION
AFTERMARKE: Standard
calibration engine

ERR SEAT BELTS: With
Electrical Reversible
Retractors

EXTERIOR PAINTTYPE:
Metallic

Escalated Emergency Stop:
EES Level 1

FENDER SEALING: Fender
sealing

FREQUENCY - REMOTE
CONTROLS: Frequency 434
MHZ

FREQUENCY BAND &
STEPRADIO: Frequency band
and step for EU

FRONT AXLE WEIGHT - only
CC: Front Axle Weight

FRONT SEAT - LEFT HAND
SIDE: LH Seat - extra variant

FRONT SEAT - RIGHT HAND
SIDE: RH Seat - Extra variant

FRONT SEATS - LH: Extra
variant

FRONT SEATS - RH: Extra
variant

FRONT SPRINGS-(weight):
Extra variant

GEARBOXTYPE: Automatic
gearbox

GEARSHIFT INDICATOR:
Gearshift indicator

GERMAN FOR
INSTRUMENT/RADIO

HEADLIGHTSSYMMETRY: R
asymmetric

HORN: Horn - std. INFOTAINMENT HEAD UNIT:
Extra variant

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER
CALIBR.: Parameter file for
EUROPE

IR REFLECTIVE GLASS
WINDSCREEN: Standard
Windscreen Glass

LANGUAGE REGION:
Language Region for Europe

MAIN MARKET: Europe and
Overseas markets

MARKET CODE: Market
variant - not for part steering

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals for outside Turkey

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside Arabia

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside Brazil

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside China

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside India

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside Japan

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside Japan/China

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside
Japan/China/Korea

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside Latin
America/Mexico/Russia

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Decals outside Russia

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels for Europe

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels for MID EU

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels outside Australia

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels outside Canada

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels outside China and
Arabia

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels outside USA

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels outside USA/CANADA

MAXIMUM LOAD: Not
applicable variant

MFI FUEL FILLER: MisFueling
Inhibitor

NETWORK CONNECTIVITY
MODE: TCAM in normal mode

Nebelscheinwerfer hinten Notfall-Bremsleuchten OPEN - REAR SIDE DOOR: 1
pull to open Rear side door -
from locked

OUTER REAR VIEW MIRRORS:
Outer rear view mirror
package

PANIC FUNCTION: Panic
function with light & sound

PINCH PROTECTION LEVEL:
Standard pinch protection

PLATES/DECALS: Labels for
MFK19

POST IMPACT BRAKING: Post
Impact Braking

PRE CLEANING: With Pre-
Cleaning 2.1 GLOBAL

PRODUCT LABEL: Country of
Origin

RADARTYPE: With ARGUS REAR AXLE CABLE HARNESS:
Extra variant

REAR AXLE WEIGHT - only CC:
Rear Axle Weight

REAR SPRINGS-(weight):
Extra variant

REAR WIEW MIRRORLH SIDE:
LH side rear wiew mirror -
wide angle

REFRIGERANT: 1234YF

REGION IF DVD: DVD region 2REMOTE MONITORING
SYSTEM: RMS deactivated

RETRIGG ENABLING - IF
ALARM: Retrigg 1 cycle

RIM - INCH: 19 Rim

SAFETY BELT: Safety Belt -
type B

SCREEN THEMES/SKINS:
Screen Skins Standard 1

SEAT COLOUR INTERIOR:
Charcoal upholstery colour
interior

SERVICE SOLUTION: Service
solution

SPECIAL VEHICLE WEIGHT
VERSION: Standard vehicle

SPECIAL VEHICLES SPEED
LIMIT: Standard Speed
Limitation

SRS CALIBRATION: SRS
Calibration 1

STEERING WHEEL POSITION:
Left Hand Drive

STOLEN VEHICLE/THEFT
NOTIFY: With Stolen Vehicle
Tracking / With Theft
Notification

STOP/START: Stop/Start SUNVISOR DECAL: Sunvisor
decal

SW MAJOR VERSION: SW
Major default



4/9

SW MINOR VERSION: SW
Minor default

SW PATCH VERSION: SW
Patch default

Schutzkappen TELEPHONE NETWORK:
Telephone system GSM

TOTAL WEIGHT CHECK:
Carweight is OK

TPMS MENU FUNCTIONS in
IHU: TPMS - Reset menu

TYRE - INCH: 19 Tyre TYRE DIMENSION FOR
LABELS: NONE

TYRE PRESSURE SPARE
WHEEL: - The sign - to be
printed.

UNIT SETTINGS: Temp:C -
Clock:24 - Distance:KM -
Fuel:Liter/KM

UPHOLSTERY TYPE:
Production upholstery

USER EXCEPTIONS: Not for
Malaysia

USER PACKAGES: User
package

VACUUM LESS BRAKE
SYSTEM: Vacuum Less Brake
System

VIDEO ALLOWED: Speed
dependent

VIN CODE ADMIN SETTINGS:
VIN CODE DEFINITION 3
(CHINA IMPORT & ROW
VERSION)

VIN POS 4 or 7: VIN-code
position 4

VIN POS 5 or 8: VIN-code
position 5

VISIBLE
LOCKING/UNLOCKING: Visible
locking and unlocking
feedback - default ON

WORKSHOP WIFI: With
workshop wifi

YEAR DESIGNATION LETTER:
Year des R = model year
2024

2 USB Typ-C Connectors -
Front

5 volt outlet (2 USB) - in
rear/lower tunnel consol

ACTIVE GRILLSHUTTER:
Active Grillshutter

ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET:
Old POT drive unit

AUDIO LEVEL: AUDIO high AUTOMATIC LOCKING BY
SPEED: Automatic Locking by
speed always ON - disabled in
menu

BUMPER FRONT: Front
bumper with holes for
number plate holder

Belt minder all seats - EU
logic

CABLE HARNESS TAILGATE:
Extra variant

CABLEHARNESS DOOR
DRIVER SIDE: Extra variant

CABLEHARNESS DOOR PASS
SIDE: Extra variant

CAR/STEERING/GEARBOX:
Extra Variant

CAR/STEERING/SEAT3: Extra
variant

CAR/STEERING: Extra Variant CEM: High spec CEM

COMMON 27:
V316/K316/V317

COMMON MATERIAL:
Common material - all type
27 cars

CUSHION EXTENSION -
PASSENGER: Cushion
extension mechanical -
passenger

DOORS: 5 door

Dekoreinlagen in Anthrazit EXPANDING ABSORBER
FRONT: Absorber Firewall
type A

FOOT MOVEMENT DETECTION
MODULE: Foot movement
detection module - Gen 2

FRONT FENDER INSULATION:
Front Fener Insulation

Geformter Schalthebel Getriebetunnelabdeckung in
glänzendem Schwarz

Glossy black Skid Plates -
Front & Rear. MY23 Glossy
only rear.

HEADRESTS FRONT:
Headsrests Front - Fixed

INSULATION CARPETS: High
spec NVH-carpets with
Netpocket

INTERIOR LIGHT INTENSITY:
Extra variant

Kleine Ablage - vorn LEVELLING SENSOR
CONFIGURATION: VDDM -
Front Left - Rear Left

Lane Keeping Aid and Lane
Departure Warning default on

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels for outside Korea

MARKET PLATES/LABELS:
Labels outside Australia/APAC
Import/Thailand

PASSENGER AIRBAG TYPE:
Pass. airbag with 1 stage
inflator and adaptive vent.
Pass. seat with seat track
sensor

PEDAL ARRANGEMENT: Pedal
standard

ROAD MAP/DEALER
DIRECTORY FOR GERMANY

SALES VERSION -
ADMINISTRATIVE: Ordinary
SV

SCUFF PLATE BOOT: Rear
scuff plate - plastic

SEAT TRACK SENSORS: With
Seat Track Sensor Passenger
Seat

SHIFT BY WIRE: With Shift By
Wire

TUNER: With DAB tuner - with
FM tuner (for DAB)

USER EXCEPTIONS: Not for
Luqiao

USER EXCEPTIONS: Only for
Volvo Cars Gent

VEHICLE INSPECTION
NUMBER: YV1

VEHICLE TYPE: V316 XC40 VIBR. DAMPER STEERING
WHEEL: Vibration damper -
version 4

Volvo Cars App - inklusive 4-
Jahres-Abo

Vorbelüftung und Nachheizen
des Innenraums bei
abgeschaltetem Motor per
Volvo Cars App (optional)
oder Menü

WINDSCREEN WIPER: Wet
arms - not heated

WVTA-NUMBER:
e92007/463146

With alco lock prep gen 2 19-5-Speichen Aero-Design
Diamantschnitt/Hochglanzsch
warz hinten

19-5-Speichen Aero-Design
Diamantschnitt/Hochglanzsch
warz vorne

235/50R19

255/45R19 (620D Rear) AC COMPRESSORS: Electric ADAPTIVE LOAD LIMITER BEV L3
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AC FRONT: Adaptive Load Limiter
Front Driver

Battery H6 AGM 70Ah 760
CCA

Battery electric vehicle CARE (3 Jahre) - beinhaltet
Service - Wartung -
Verschleiss

CATALYST TYPE: Catalyst
missing

COLOURSINT/EXT: Vapour
Grey

Connector - EU type+
quickcharge

EMISSION VERSION 2:
Emission missing

ENGINE DENOMINATION:
Engine P8

ESM CALIBRATION: With ESM
calibration C

EXTERIOR CODE: Vapour
Grey

EXTERIOR LIGHTS
SIGNATURE: Exterior Lights
Signature Illumination Pattern
H

Einlage Origin

Electric Engine: P8 EP 252 Emblem RECHARGE FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR: Front
Anti-Roll Bar 1

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER:
Front shock absorber 3 BEV

Feste Rücksitzkopfstützen Frunk GROSS WEIGHT - C1: 2520 kg HV Li-Ion 404V 202Ah 82kWh
27 Modules 1P4S

I-SIZE AND CUSHEX
COMBINATIONS: With I-Size -
With Cushex

INTERIOR CODE: Charcoal
interior/Textile/Charcoal
seat/Comfort

Innenraumbeleuchtung
(erweitert)

Interior motion sensor for
alarm

Ladekabel Typ 2/Typ 2 (Mode
3) - 6 m Länge - 3-phasig -
16A

MAX FRONT AXLE WEIGHT -
C3: 1180 kg

MAX REAR AXLE WEIGHT -
C4: 1430 kg

Model: XC40 Plus SUV 5 door

Premium Textil Polsterung REAR SHOCK ABSORBER:
Rear shock absorber 3 BEV

REFRIGERANT AGENT
QUANTITY: Refrigerating
agent 1000g

Rear Electric Propulsion
motor (245PS)

Rear Wheel Drive Rear brake 18 inch Recharge Pure Electric
Frontgrill in Wagenfarbe

SECONDARY EXTERIOR
CODE: Contrasting colour roof
019 Black stone - Extra
Variant

SERVICE ENGINE TIME:
Service Engine Time - 1300
hour

SERVICE TIME: Service time -
24 months.

STAGGERED WHEEL:
Staggered wheels

STEER. COLUMN LOCK/KEY
WARNING: With steering
column lock - Key warning
disabled

Single Motor Extended Range TRAIN WEIGHT - C2: 4020 kg TYRE CIRCUMFERENCE:
Rolling circumference
2185mm

TYRE PRESSURE HHLF: High
speed - heavy load - front -
280 kPa

TYRE PRESSURE HHLR: High
speed - heavy load - rear -
280 kPa

TYRE PRESSURE HLLF: High
speed - light load - front - 280
kPa

TYRE PRESSURE HLLR: High
speed - light load - rear - 280
kPa

TYRE PRESSURE LHLF: Low
speed - heavy load - front -
280 kPa

TYRE PRESSURE LHLR: Low
speed - heavy load - rear -
280 kPa

TYRE PRESSURE LLLF: Low
speed - light load - front - 280
kPa

TYRE PRESSURE LLLR: Low
speed - light load - rear - 280
kPa

VAPOUR GREY / Metallic

VERSION DIVIDER FOR VIN:
Emissionlevel R

Volume 0 Litre (No fuel tank)
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Fahrzeugbeschreibung
* Getriebe: Automatik
* Umwelt: Abgasnorm Euro6, Energieeffizienzklasse A
* Weiteres: * |\\**HIGHLIGHTS & PAKETE**, Regensensor, Sitzheizung vorn,|\\**ASSISTENZSYSTEME**, Einparkhilfe vorn und
hinten, Rückfahrkamera, ESC-Fahrdynamikregelung,|\\**MOTOR GETRIEBE & FAHRWERK**, Wärmepumpe,
Geschwindigkeitsabhängige Servolenkung,|\\**AUDIO & KOMMUNIKATION**, CARPLAY, Bluetooth-Freisprecheinrichtung inkl.
Audiostreaming, Digitaler Radioempfang (DAB+),|\\**INTERIEUR**, Innen- und Aussenspiegel mit Abblendautomatik,
Lendenwirbelstütze (4-Wege) für Fahrer- und Beifahrersitz, Lenkradheizung, Multifunktionstasten am Lenkrad, Seiten- und
Heckfenster abgedunkelt (ab B-Säule), Colorverglasung,|\\**TECHNIK & SICHERHEIT**, Alarmanlage, Knieairbag Fahrerseite,
Kopf-/Schulterairbags (IC) für alle Insassen, Seitenairbags für Fahrer und Beifahrer,|\\**EXTERIEUR**, Heckklappenautomatik
(elektrisch),|\\**SONSTIGE AUSSTATTUNGEN**, Ganzjahresreifen,|\\**Weitere Merkmale**, 1-SPEED RWD, 12.3-Fahrerdisplay
(31.2-cm-Diagonale), 19-5-Speichen Aero-Design Diamantschnitt/Hochglanzschwarz hinten, 19-5-Speichen Aero-Design
Diamantschnitt/Hochglanzschwarz vorne, 2 USB Typ-C Connectors - Front, 235/50R19, 255/45R19 (620D Rear), 5 volt outlet
(2 USB) - in rear/lower tunnel consol, 9-Touchscreen (22.9-cm-Diagonale), AC COMPRESSORS: Electric AC, ACTIVE
GRILLSHUTTER: Active Grillshutter, ADAPTIVE LOAD LIMITER FRONT: Adaptive Load Limiter Front Driver, ADM FOR S-CAR
(UNIQUE PNO): Adm. variant for standard car, ADM TRIMLEVEL: Administrative for R-Design vehicle, ADM. FAMILY
AFTERMARKET: Old POT drive unit, ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET: Service solution, ADM. FAMILY FOR TPMS: With ITPMS-
(indirect)function, APMS: Air borne Particulate Matter Sensor - aka PM2.5-sensor, ASSISTANCE SERVICES: With Assistance
Services (VOC + ECALL), AUDIBLE LOCKING FEEDBACK: Audible locking feedback disabled, AUDIO LEVEL: AUDIO high,
AUTOMATIC LOCKING BY SPEED: Automatic Locking by speed always ON - disabled in menu, Abfalleimer in Mittelkonsole
integriert, Airbag für die Beifahrerseite (vorn) abschaltbar, Ausklappbarer (Taschen-)Haken am Handschuhfach,
Aussenspiegel elektrisch einklappbar, Automatische Verriegelung der Türen (deaktivierbar), BASE COLOUR INTERIOR:
Charcoal base colour interior, BEV L3, BRAKE PADS: Standard pad, BUMPER FRONT: Front bumper with holes for number
plate holder, BYPASS VALVE HVAC: With bypass valve, Battery H6 AGM 70Ah 760 CCA, Battery electric vehicle, Beifahrersitz
höhen- und längenverstellbar, Belt minder all seats - EU logic, Blind Spot Information System (BLIS) und Cross Traffic Alert
(CTA), Blinkleuchten (LED) in Aussenspiegeln integriert, CABLE HARNESS ENGINE: Extra variant, CABLE HARNESS TAILGATE:
Extra variant, CABLEHARNESS DOOR DRIVER SIDE: Extra variant, CABLEHARNESS DOOR PASS SIDE: Extra variant,
CABLEHARNESS DOOR: Extra variant, CABLEHARNESS ROOF: Extra variant, CABLEHARNESS TUNNEL: Extra variant,
CAR/STEERING/GEARBOX: Extra Variant, CAR/STEERING/SEAT2: Extra variant, CAR/STEERING/SEAT3: Extra variant,
CAR/STEERING: Extra Variant, CARE (3 Jahre) - beinhaltet Service - Wartung - Verschleiss, CATALYST TYPE: Catalyst missing,
CEM: High spec CEM, CHARCOAL/TEXTILE/CITY CANVAS, CHILD SEAT ATTCHM - label rear: Isofix label - B, COLOUR
HEADLINING OVER BELT: Black colour on headlining/ceiling, COLOUR MATCHING - EXTERIOR: Colour matching - exterior,
COLOURSINT/EXT: Vapour Grey, COMMON 27: V316/K316/V317, COMMON MATERIAL: Common material - all type 27 cars,
CONNECTIVITY: With Connectivity, CSB - IF CONNECTIVITY: Connected Service Booking, CUSHION EXTENSION - PASSENGER:
Cushion extension mechanical - passenger, Connector - EU type+ quickcharge, DAB RADIO RECEIVER: With DAB, DIAGNOSIS
SYSTEM: EOBD, DOORS: 5 door, Dachhimmel in Anthrazit, Dachreling in Hochglanzschwarz (integriert), Dekoreinlagen in
Anthrazit, Digital Services (Google Maps - Assistant - Play Store) - inklusive 4-Jahres-Abo, Digitales Benutzerhandbuch, Driver
Asssistance, EMERGENCY LANE KEEPING AID: Emergency Lane Keeping Aid 4, EMISSION VERSION 2: Emission missing, END
STOP LENGTH: Length 2, ENGINE COOLING FAN PERFORMANCE: Fan medium performance, ENGINE DENOMINATION: Engine
P8, ENGINE OPTIMIZATION AFTERMARKE: Standard calibration engine, ERR SEAT BELTS: With Electrical Reversible
Retractors, ESM CALIBRATION: With ESM calibration C, EXPANDING ABSORBER FRONT: Absorber Firewall type A, EXTERIOR
CODE: Vapour Grey, EXTERIOR LIGHT LOGIC: DDRL not together with position light, EXTERIOR LIGHTS SIGNATURE: Exterior
Lights Signature Illumination Pattern H, EXTERIOR PAINTTYPE: Metallic, Einlage Origin, Einstiegsleisten aus Aluminium mit
Recharge Schriftzug vorn, Einstufiges Shift-by-Wire-Getriebe, Electric Engine: P8 EP 252, Emblem RECHARGE, Erste-Hilfe-Set,
Erweitertes Luftreinigungssystem mit Feinstaubfilterung, Escalated Emergency Stop: EES Level 1, FENDER SEALING: Fender
sealing, FOOT MOVEMENT DETECTION MODULE: Foot movement detection module - Gen 2, FREQUENCY - REMOTE
CONTROLS: Frequency 434 MHZ, FREQUENCY BAND & STEPRADIO: Frequency band and step for EU, FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR:
Front Anti-Roll Bar 1, FRONT AXLE WEIGHT - only CC: Front Axle Weight, FRONT FENDER INSULATION: Front Fener Insulation,
FRONT SEAT - LEFT HAND SIDE: LH Seat - extra variant, FRONT SEAT - RIGHT HAND SIDE: RH Seat - Extra variant, FRONT
SEATS - LH: Extra variant, FRONT SEATS - RH: Extra variant, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER: Front shock absorber 3 BEV, FRONT
SPRINGS-(weight): Extra variant, Fahrersitz höhen- und längenverstellbar inkl. Neigungseinstellung, Faltbarer
Laderaumboden mit Befestigungssystem für Tragetaschen im Gepäckraum, Feste Rücksitzkopfstützen, Front Brake discs 18,
Frunk, GEARBOXTYPE: Automatic gearbox, GEARSHIFT INDICATOR: Gearshift indicator, GERMAN FOR INSTRUMENT/RADIO,
GROSS WEIGHT - C1: 2520 kg, Geformter Schalthebel, Getriebetunnelabdeckung in glänzendem Schwarz, Glossy black Skid
Plates - Front & Rear. MY23 Glossy only rear., HEADLIGHTSSYMMETRY: R asymmetric, HEADRESTS FRONT: Headsrests Front -
Fixed, HORN: Horn - std., HV Li-Ion 404V 202Ah 82kWh 27 Modules 1P4S, Heckaufprallabschwächung - Präventivschutz bei
drohenden Heckkollisionen, High Performance Sound, Hill Descent Control (HDC) - Bergabfahrassistent, Hill Start Assist
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(HSA) - Berganfahrassistent, Hochvolt-Kühlmittelheizung (HVCH), I-SIZE AND CUSHEX COMBINATIONS: With I-Size - With
Cushex, INFOTAINMENT HEAD UNIT: Extra variant, INSTRUMENT CLUSTER CALIBR.: Parameter file for EUROPE, INSULATION
CARPETS: High spec NVH-carpets with Netpocket, INTERIOR CODE: Charcoal interior/Textile/Charcoal seat/Comfort, INTERIOR
LIGHT INTENSITY: Extra variant, IR REFLECTIVE GLASS WINDSCREEN: Standard Windscreen Glass, ISOFIX-Aufnahmen für den
Beifahrersitz, ISOFIX-Aufnahmen für die äusseren Fondsitze, Inclination sensor for Alarm, Induktives Smartphone-
Ladesystem, Innenraumbeleuchtung (erweitert), Intelligenter Geschwindigkeitsassistent (ISA), Interior motion sensor for
alarm, Keyless Drive mit sensorgesteuerter Heckklappe, Kindersicherung für die hinteren Türen (elektrisch), Kleine Ablage -
vorn, Klimaautomatik mit 2-Zonen-Temperaturregelung, LANGUAGE REGION: Language Region for Europe, LED-Scheinwerfer
Thors Hammer, LEVELLING SENSOR CONFIGURATION: VDDM - Front Left - Rear Left, Ladekabel Typ 2/Typ 2 (Mode 3) - 6 m
Länge - 3-phasig - 16A, Lane Keeping Aid and Lane Departure Warning default on, MAIN MARKET: Europe and Overseas
markets, MARKET CODE: Market variant - not for part steering, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Decals for outside Turkey, MARKET
PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside Arabia, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside Brazil, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Decals
outside China, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside India, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside Japan, MARKET
PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside Japan/China, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside Japan/China/Korea, MARKET
PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside Latin America/Mexico/Russia, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Decals outside Russia, MARKET
PLATES/LABELS: Labels for Europe, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels for MID EU, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels for outside
Korea, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels outside Australia, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels outside Australia/APAC
Import/Thailand, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels outside Canada, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels outside China and Arabia,
MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels outside USA, MARKET PLATES/LABELS: Labels outside USA/CANADA, MAX FRONT AXLE
WEIGHT - C3: 1180 kg, MAX REAR AXLE WEIGHT - C4: 1430 kg, MAXIMUM LOAD: Not applicable variant, MFI FUEL FILLER:
MisFueling Inhibitor, Mittelarmlehne hinten mit zwei integrierten Getränkehaltern, Model: XC40 Plus SUV 5 door, NETWORK
CONNECTIVITY MODE: TCAM in normal mode, Nebelscheinwerfer hinten, Notfall-Bremsleuchten, OPEN - REAR SIDE DOOR: 1
pull to open Rear side door - from locked, OUTER REAR VIEW MIRRORS: Outer rear view mirror package, PANIC FUNCTION:
Panic function with light & sound, PASSENGER AIRBAG TYPE: Pass. airbag with 1 stage inflator and adaptive vent. Pass. seat
with seat track sensor, PEDAL ARRANGEMENT: Pedal standard, PINCH PROTECTION LEVEL: Standard pinch protection,
PLATES/DECALS: Labels for MFK19, POST IMPACT BRAKING: Post Impact Braking, PRE CLEANING: With Pre-Cleaning 2.1
GLOBAL, PRODUCT LABEL: Country of Origin, Pilot Assist, Premium Textil Polsterung, RADARTYPE: With ARGUS, REAR AXLE
CABLE HARNESS: Extra variant, REAR AXLE WEIGHT - only CC: Rear Axle Weight, REAR SHOCK ABSORBER: Rear shock
absorber 3 BEV, REAR SPRINGS-(weight): Extra variant, REAR WIEW MIRRORLH SIDE: LH side rear wiew mirror - wide angle,
REFRIGERANT AGENT QUANTITY: Refrigerating agent 1000g, REFRIGERANT: 1234YF, REGION IF DVD: DVD region 2, REMOTE
MONITORING SYSTEM: RMS deactivated, RETRIGG ENABLING - IF ALARM: Retrigg 1 cycle, RIM - INCH: 19 Rim, ROAD
MAP/DEALER DIRECTORY FOR GERMANY, Rear Electric Propulsion motor (245PS), Rear Wheel Drive, Rear brake 18 inch,
Recharge Emblem auf der C-Säule, Recharge Pure Electric Frontgrill in Wagenfarbe, Reifendichtmittel mit 12-Volt-
Kompressor (max. 80 km/h), Reifendruckkontrollsystem (mit reifenindividueller Druckverlustmeldung), Road Sign
Information - Verkehrszeichenerkennung, Rücksitze im Verhältnis 40/60 oder komplett umlegbar, SAFETY BELT: Safety Belt -
type B, SALES VERSION - ADMINISTRATIVE: Ordinary SV, SCREEN THEMES/SKINS: Screen Skins Standard 1, SCUFF PLATE
BOOT: Rear scuff plate - plastic, SEAT COLOUR INTERIOR: Charcoal upholstery colour interior, SEAT TRACK SENSORS: With
Seat Track Sensor Passenger Seat, SECONDARY EXTERIOR CODE: Contrasting colour roof 019 Black stone - Extra Variant,
SERVICE ENGINE TIME: Service Engine Time - 1300 hour, SERVICE SOLUTION: Service solution, SERVICE TIME: Service time -
24 months., SHIFT BY WIRE: With Shift By Wire, SPECIAL VEHICLE WEIGHT VERSION: Standard vehicle, SPECIAL VEHICLES
SPEED LIMIT: Standard Speed Limitation, SRS CALIBRATION: SRS Calibration 1, STAGGERED WHEEL: Staggered wheels,
STEER. COLUMN LOCK/KEY WARNING: With steering column lock - Key warning disabled, STEERING COLUMN: Steering
column type B manual adj., STEERING WHEEL POSITION: Left Hand Drive, STOLEN VEHICLE/THEFT NOTIFY: With Stolen
Vehicle Tracking / With Theft Notification, STOP/START: Stop/Start, SUNVISOR DECAL: Sunvisor decal, SUV, SW MAJOR
VERSION: SW Major default, SW MINOR VERSION: SW Minor default, SW PATCH VERSION: SW Patch default, Schutzkappen,
Seitenfensterzierleiste in Hochglanzschwarz (unten), Single Motor Extended Range, Speech function, Sport-Aussenspiegel in
Hochglanzschwarz, Sport-Lenkrad, Standard springs, TELEPHONE NETWORK: Telephone system GSM, TOTAL WEIGHT CHECK:
Carweight is OK, TPMS MENU FUNCTIONS in IHU: TPMS - Reset menu, TRAIN WEIGHT - C2: 4020 kg, TRailer Module
Preparation, TUNER: With DAB tuner - with FM tuner (for DAB), TYRE - INCH: 19 Tyre, TYRE CIRCUMFERENCE: Rolling
circumference 2185mm, TYRE DIMENSION FOR LABELS: NONE, TYRE PRESSURE HHLF: High speed - heavy load - front - 280
kPa, TYRE PRESSURE HHLR: High speed - heavy load - rear - 280 kPa, TYRE PRESSURE HLLF: High speed - light load - front -
280 kPa, TYRE PRESSURE HLLR: High speed - light load - rear - 280 kPa, TYRE PRESSURE LHLF: Low speed - heavy load -
front - 280 kPa, TYRE PRESSURE LHLR: Low speed - heavy load - rear - 280 kPa, TYRE PRESSURE LLLF: Low speed - light load
- front - 280 kPa, TYRE PRESSURE LLLR: Low speed - light load - rear - 280 kPa, TYRE PRESSURE SPARE WHEEL: - The sign -
to be printed., UNIT SETTINGS: Temp:C - Clock:24 - Distance:KM - Fuel:Liter/KM, UPHOLSTERY TYPE: Production upholstery,
USER EXCEPTIONS: Not for Luqiao, USER EXCEPTIONS: Not for Malaysia, USER EXCEPTIONS: Only for Volvo Cars Gent, USER
PACKAGES: User package, VACUUM LESS BRAKE SYSTEM: Vacuum Less Brake System, VAPOUR GREY / Metallic, VEHICLE
INSPECTION NUMBER: YV1, VEHICLE TYPE: V316 XC40, VERSION DIVIDER FOR VIN: Emissionlevel R, VIBR. DAMPER STEERING
WHEEL: Vibration damper - version 4, VIDEO ALLOWED: Speed dependent, VIN CODE ADMIN SETTINGS: VIN CODE
DEFINITION 3 (CHINA IMPORT & ROW VERSION), VIN POS 4 or 7: VIN-code position 4, VIN POS 5 or 8: VIN-code position 5,
VISIBLE LOCKING/UNLOCKING: Visible locking and unlocking feedback - default ON, Volume 0 Litre (No fuel tank), Volvo Cars
App - inklusive 4-Jahres-Abo, Vorbelüftung und Nachheizen des Innenraums bei abgeschaltetem Motor per Volvo Cars App
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(optional) oder Menü, WINDSCREEN WIPER: Wet arms - not heated, WORKSHOP WIFI: With workshop wifi, WVTA-NUMBER:
e92007/463146, With Exterior Sound Unit + speaker, With alco lock prep gen 2, YEAR DESIGNATION LETTER: Year des R =
model year 2024, Zentralverriegelung mit zwei Funkfernbedienungen

Int.KnNr: R2321767 ... Änderungen, Zwischenverkauf und Irrtümer vorbehalten.
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*Informationen zum Energieverbrauch
Die angegebenen (kombinierten) Werte wurden nach den vorgeschriebenen Messverfahren (VO(EG)715/2007 in der gegenwärtig
geltenden Fassung) ermittelt. Die Angaben beziehen sich nicht auf ein einzelnes Fahrzeug und sind nicht Bestandteil des Angebots,
sondern dienen allein Vergleichszwecken zwischen den verschiedenen Fahrzeugtypen. Der Kraftstoffverbrauch und die CO2-Emissionen
eines Fahrzeugs hängen nicht nur von der effizienten Ausnutzung des Kraftstoffs durch das Fahrzeug ab, sondern werden auch vom
Fahrverhalten und anderen nichttechnischen Faktoren beeinflusst. Hinweis nach Richtlinie 1999/94/EG. Weitere Informationen zum
offiziellen Kraftstoffverbrauch und den offiziellen spezifischen CO2-Emissionen neuer Personenkraftwagen können dem "Leitfaden über
den Kraftstoffverbrauch und die CO2-Emissionen neuer Personenkraftwagen" entnommen werden, der an allen Verkaufsstellen und bei
der "Deutschen Automobil Treuhand GmbH" unter www.dat.de unentgeltlich erhältlich ist.


